of 47,818,132 Offer Shares, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with her are interested in an
aggregate of 1,016,876,428 Shares, representing approximately 53.10% of the total number of Shares
in issue as at the date of this joint announcement.

Save for the valid acceptances under the Offer as set out in this joint announcement, none of the
Offeror or persons acting in concert with her has acquired or agreed to acquire any other relevant
securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company or any rights
over the Shares during the Offer Period. The Offeror has not borrowed or lent any Shares or any
other relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company
during the Offer Period.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the
date of this joint announcement:

(i) Immediately before the
commencement

of the Offer Period

(ii) Immediately after
the close of the Offer and

as at the date of
this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror and parties acting in
concert with her 969,058,296 50.60 1,016,876,428 53.10

Director

Zhang Yifan 2,445,296 0.13 2,445,296 0.13
(Note 1) (Note 1)

— 4 —

(i) Immediately before the
commencement

of the Offer Period

(ii) Immediately after
the close of the Offer and

as at the date of
this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Other shareholders

C.L Davids Fond
og Samling 106,178,010 5.54 106,178,010 5.54

Other Public Shareholders 837,315,642 43.72 789,497,510 41.23

Total 1,914,997,244 100.00 1,914,997,244 100.00

Note 1:	 These Shares are beneficially held by Mr. Ding. Accordingly, Ms. Zhang Yifan, being the wife of
Mr. Ding, is deemed to be interested in these Shares under the SFO.

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately after the close of the Offer and subject to the due registration by the Registrar of the
transfer of the Offer Shares (in respect of which valid acceptances have been received), 895,675,520
Shares, representing approximately 46.77% of the total number of Shares in issue, are held by the
public (as defined in the GEM Listing Rules). Accordingly, as at the date of this joint announcement,
the minimum public float requirement as set out under Rule 11.23(7) of the GEM Listing Rules is